
Saint Augustine's (9-6,3-4 CIAA) -vs- Johnson C. Smith (7-7,4-3 CIAA)
01/15/24 at Bon Secours Wellness Arena, Greenville, SC

 
 

 
 
Saint Augustine's 60

Johnson C. Smith 63

Date: 01/15/24
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 228
Site: Bon Secours Wellness Arena, Greenville, SC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Augustine's 13 17 8 22 60
Johnson C. Smith 13 14 15 21 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Greene,Taniyah * 24 5-13 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 3 1 0 2 0 14
22 Banks,Lauren * 33 3-11 0-6 7-7 2-6 8 1 5 3 0 1 13
10 Meyers,Joscelyn * 29 2-13 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 3 7
02 Reed,Janiya * 28 3-12 0-3 1-3 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 7
23 Richardson,Jamiah * 19 1-2 1-1 1-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
03 Sheffield ,Prophet 15 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
15 Perry,Shikira 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jackson,Jada 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Soogrim,Keziah 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 0 3 1 1 2
11 Faison,Christionna 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mesidor,Ashlyn 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 0
32 Evans,Iyania 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-68 5-20 15-21 15-24 39 23 9 13 4 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 2-2   100.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-22   27.27% 2-12   16.67% 8-11   72.73%
Total 20-68   29.4% 5-20   25.0% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Harris,Ciara * 34 6-13 2-6 5-6 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 1 19
24 Carmon,Kelis * 40 5-15 1-5 7-11 2-9 11 1 0 4 2 3 18
11 Kirven,Ashlei * 24 3-9 0-0 4-4 7-11 18 4 1 2 0 0 10
04 Lane,Najah * 36 3-9 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 3 8 3 0 1 9
02 Daley-Ellis,Alexis * 24 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
15 Bagley,NiAmoni 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
13 Burnett,Betsey 20 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 2
23 Turner,Taylor 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Williamson,Kamryn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnson,Lynese 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 4-18 21-26 12-37 49 17 12 20 2 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-7   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00% 0-2   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 3-4   75.00% 10-12   83.33%
Total 19-54   35.2% 4-18   22.2% 21-26   80.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Turner,Taylor Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Augustine's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
GOOD JUMPER by REED,JANIYA 09:52 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN --

09:22 MISS JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --

08:59 FOUL  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 08:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
08:46 MISS LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by REED,JANIYA(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
08:21 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 07:56 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN --

07:45 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIARA
STEAL  by BANKS,LAUREN 07:45
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
07:20 MISS 3PTR by CARMON,KELIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 07:16

07:16 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
07:16 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS

06:53 MISS 3PTR by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GREENE,TANIYAH 06:30

06:15 MISS 3PTR by CARMON,KELIS
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

FOUL  by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 06:13
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 06:13
SUB IN by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 06:13

06:13 5-5 GOOD FT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
06:13 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

TURNOVER  by BANKS,LAUREN 06:01
05:46 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REED,JANIYA 05:25 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by GREENE,TANIYAH --

05:02 MISS JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

04:58 MISS LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

04:58 TURNOVER  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 04:58
SUB IN by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 04:58
MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
04:28 MISS JUMPER by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMON,KELIS



04:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --

04:12 FOUL  by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
04:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA
04:12 SUB OUT by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
04:12 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY
04:12 SUB IN by BAGLEY,NIAMONI

SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 04:12
SUB IN by PERRY,SHIKIRA 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
04:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LYNESE

GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 04:12 8-8
GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 04:12 9-8 V 1

04:01 TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
03:36 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH
SUB OUT by PERRY,SHIKIRA 03:10
SUB IN by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH(in the paint) 03:09 11-10 V 1

02:47 MISS LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,NAJAH
02:34 MISS LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 02:34
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
SUB OUT by REED,JANIYA 02:17
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 02:17

01:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LYNESE
REBOUND DEF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 01:37 13-10 V 3

01:13 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY
01:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LYNESE
01:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 01:13
SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN 01:13
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 01:13
SUB OUT by GREENE,TANIYAH 01:13
SUB IN by REED,JANIYA 01:13
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:13
SUB IN by PERRY,SHIKIRA 01:13
SUB IN by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 01:13
TURNOVER  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 01:00

01:00 STEAL  by LANE,NAJAH
FOUL  by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 00:54

00:43 MISS JUMPER by CARMON,KELIS
REBOUND DEF by MESIDOR,ASHLYN --
TURNOVER  by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 00:34

00:19 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Augustine's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN



10:00 SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA
10:00 SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
10:00 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by PERRY,SHIKIRA 10:00
SUB IN by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 10:00

09:38 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 09:14 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN --

08:44 MISS 3PTR by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MESIDOR,ASHLYN --
MISS LAYUP by REED,JANIYA(in the paint) 08:28

08:28 BLOCK  by CARMON,KELIS
REBOUND OFF by REED,JANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by REED,JANIYA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
08:13 TURNOVER  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

MISS LAYUP by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

07:32 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
FOUL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 07:06
SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 07:06
SUB OUT by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 07:06
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 07:06
SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN 07:06
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 07:06
SUB IN by GREENE,TANIYAH 07:06

07:06 MISS FT by CARMON,KELIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:06 16-16 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
06:52 FOUL  by TURNER,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 06:49
REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JOSCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
06:07 MISS LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREENE,TANIYAH 06:07
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:01 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN --

06:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CIARA
06:00 SUB OUT by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
06:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
06:00 SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH
06:00 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY
06:00 SUB IN by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
05:46 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,BETSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
05:42 MISS LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN 05:22 20-16 V 4

04:56 20-18 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 04:34



04:34 STEAL  by BURNETT,BETSEY
04:32 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY
04:32 SUB OUT by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
04:32 SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(in the paint) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
04:09 MISS 3PTR by CARMON,KELIS

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,LAUREN 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by CARMON,KELIS
03:55 MISS 3PTR by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,TANIYAH --
03:40 FOUL  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
03:40 SUB OUT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
03:40 SUB IN by HARRIS,CIARA

GOOD FT by GREENE,TANIYAH 03:40 21-18 V 3
GOOD FT by GREENE,TANIYAH 03:40 22-18 V 4
SUB OUT by GREENE,TANIYAH 03:40
SUB IN by EVANS,IYANIA 03:40
FOUL  by BANKS,LAUREN 03:15

03:11 22-20 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARMON,KELIS
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,BETSEY

MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(in the paint) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS

FOUL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 02:56
SUB OUT by REED,JANIYA 02:56
SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 02:56
SUB IN by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 02:56
SUB IN by PERRY,SHIKIRA 02:56

02:40 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by EVANS,IYANIA 02:40

02:40 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,IYANIA --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,IYANIA(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
02:07 MISS 3PTR by CARMON,KELIS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,IYANIA --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,SHIKIRA 01:50 25-23 V 2
FOUL  by EVANS,IYANIA 01:31

01:31 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
01:31 25-25 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
01:31 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
01:31 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN 01:31
SUB OUT by EVANS,IYANIA 01:31
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:31
SUB IN by GREENE,TANIYAH 01:31

01:16 FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 01:16 26-25 V 1
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TAYLOR
00:59 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMON,KELIS
00:52 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 00:39 28-27 V 1
00:32 TURNOVER  by CARMON,KELIS
00:32 SUB OUT by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
00:32 SUB IN by BAGLEY,NIAMONI

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 00:10 30-27 V 3



00:03 TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,NIAMONI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Augustine's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by BAGLEY,NIAMONI
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 10:00
SUB OUT by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,SHIKIRA 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by REED,JANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 10:00
SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

09:42 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIARA
STEAL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 09:42
MISS LAYUP by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
09:04 MISS LAYUP by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
TURNOVER  by BANKS,LAUREN 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by HARRIS,CIARA
FOUL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 08:41

08:41 MISS FT by HARRIS,CIARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:41 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by REED,JANIYA(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
08:09 TURNOVER  by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

STEAL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 08:09
TURNOVER  by REED,JANIYA 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by CARMON,KELIS
07:39 MISS 3PTR by LANE,NAJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 07:11
FOUL  by GREENE,TANIYAH 06:57

06:53 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH
-- ASSIST  by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by REED,JANIYA 06:37
06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24
SUB OUT by REED,JANIYA 06:24
SUB OUT by GREENE,TANIYAH 06:24
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 06:24
SUB IN by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 06:24

06:15 TURNOVER  by CARMON,KELIS
FOUL  by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 06:04
TURNOVER  by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 06:04

05:52 MISS JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 05:52
REBOUND DEF by MESIDOR,ASHLYN --

05:52 FOUL  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,NAJAH
05:26 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH



05:07 SUB OUT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
05:07 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

SUB OUT by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 05:07
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 05:07
FOUL  by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 05:07
TURNOVER  by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 05:07

04:40 TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 04:40
MISS JUMPER by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
04:15 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH
GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 03:56 32-34 H 2

03:30 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,BETSEY
03:11 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11
03:11 SUB OUT by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
03:11 SUB OUT by BURNETT,BETSEY
03:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
03:11 SUB IN by TURNER,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 03:11
SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN 03:11
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 03:11
SUB IN by REED,JANIYA 03:11
SUB IN by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 03:11
SUB IN by GREENE,TANIYAH 03:11
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 02:53
REBOUND OFF by REED,JANIYA --
MISS LAYUP by REED,JANIYA(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:36 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 02:20
02:01 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA --

01:43 FOUL  by HARRIS,CIARA
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 01:37 34-38 H 4

01:22 TURNOVER  by CARMON,KELIS
STEAL  by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:16 36-38 H 2
FOUL  by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 01:04
SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:04
SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by CARMON,KELIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by CARMON,KELIS
MISS JUMPER by REED,JANIYA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
00:43 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by GREENE,TANIYAH 00:43
00:43 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH
00:34 FOUL TECH by TURNER,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by GREENE,TANIYAH 00:34 37-42 H 5
GOOD FT by GREENE,TANIYAH 00:34 38-42 H 4
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,TANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by REED,JANIYA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH --

00:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Augustine's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
10:00 SUB IN by BURNETT,BETSEY

MISS 3PTR by REED,JANIYA 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA

09:31 MISS JUMPER by CARMON,KELIS
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

09:26 MISS LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

09:22 MISS LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CIARA

09:04 38-45 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARMON,KELIS
-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH

MISS LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

08:38 MISS JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 08:31 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN --

08:31 FOUL  by CARMON,KELIS
SUB OUT by FAISON,CHRISTIONNA 08:31
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,JAMIAH 08:31
SUB IN by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 08:31
SUB IN by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 08:31
MISS FT by GREENE,TANIYAH 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
08:25 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
FOUL  by REED,JANIYA 08:24
SUB OUT by GREENE,TANIYAH 08:24
SUB IN by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 08:24

08:24 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(fastbreak)
08:24 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:12 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN --
FOUL  by REED,JANIYA 07:51

07:48 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
-- ASSIST  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI

07:15 FOUL  by LANE,NAJAH
GOOD FT by REED,JANIYA 07:15 43-50 H 7
MISS FT by REED,JANIYA 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,JANIYA 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
06:54 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH
06:35 FOUL  by BURNETT,BETSEY

SUB OUT by REED,JANIYA 06:35
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 06:35
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 06:31
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
FOUL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 06:03
SUB OUT by MESIDOR,ASHLYN 06:03
SUB IN by GREENE,TANIYAH 06:03

06:03 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH



06:03 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH
MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 05:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by CARMON,KELIS
05:20 MISS JUMPER by CARMON,KELIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GREENE,TANIYAH 05:20
REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOSCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 05:11
REBOUND OFF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --

05:08 FOUL  by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
MISS LAYUP by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
04:57 SUB IN by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,TANIYAH(in the paint) 04:44
04:44 BLOCK  by CARMON,KELIS

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIARA
04:38 TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH

STEAL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 04:38
04:31 FOUL  by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 04:31 44-55 H 11
GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 04:31 45-55 H 10
SUB OUT by GREENE,TANIYAH 04:31
SUB IN by JACKSON,JADA 04:31

04:20 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JOSCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 04:06 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET --
FOUL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 03:51

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET --
MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMON,KELIS
FOUL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by CARMON,KELIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:17 MISS FT by CARMON,KELIS
REBOUND DEF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH --
MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:53 TURNOVER  by CARMON,KELIS

STEAL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 02:53
GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:49 50-55 H 5

02:40 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,BETSEY
02:33 FOUL  by LANE,NAJAH

GOOD FT by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(fastbreak) 02:33 51-55 H 4
GOOD FT by MEYERS,JOSCELYN(fastbreak) 02:33 52-55 H 3

02:11 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET --
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEYERS,JOSCELYN 01:44

01:44 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA
01:44 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:35
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JADA --

01:32 SUB OUT by DALEY-ELLIS,ALEXIS
01:32 SUB IN by KIRVEN,ASHLEI



SUB OUT by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 01:32
SUB IN by REED,JANIYA 01:32
MISS LAYUP by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,NAJAH
01:08 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KIRVEN,ASHLEI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH
00:51 FOUL  by LANE,NAJAH

GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 00:51 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN 00:51 54-59 H 5

00:40 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIARA
STEAL  by REED,JANIYA 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:37 56-59 H 3

00:37 FOUL  by BURNETT,BETSEY
GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN(fastbreak) 00:37 57-59 H 2

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by JACKSON,JADA 00:30

00:30 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA
00:30 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CIARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:30
MISS 3PTR by REED,JANIYA 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:13 TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:13
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JADA 00:13
SUB IN by SHEFFIELD ,PROPHET 00:13
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN 00:06
FOUL  by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 00:04
SUB OUT by SOOGRIM,KEZIAH 00:04
SUB IN by JACKSON,JADA 00:04

00:04 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by BURNETT,BETSEY
00:04 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by BURNETT,BETSEY

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRVEN,ASHLEI
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JADA 00:00 60-63 H 3
ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN --


